1 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

2 OF OREGON

3 UW 193

4 In the Matter of

5 AVION WATER COMPANY, INC., PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE AND
REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF FILING

6  Request for a General Rate Revision. SUSPENSION

7

8

9 On behalf of the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff) and Avion

10 Water Company (collectively, the Parties), Staff submits the attached procedural schedule for

11  consideration by the Administrative Law Judge at the Pre-Hearing Conference scheduled on

12 August 31, 2022. The Parties note that the procedural schedule includes dates that go past the six
13 month suspension period that expires on February 1, 2023 contained in Order No. 22-252.

14 Accordingly, the Parties respectfully request that the Administrative Law Judge modify the

15 timeline to suspend the filing for nine months, until May 1, 2023, to accommodate the procedural
16  schedule. All parties have conferred on both the procedural schedule and this extension request

17 and agree.

18 DATED this 16" day of August, 2022.
19 Respectfully submitted,
20 ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM
Attorney General
21
/s/ Jill D. Goatcher
22
Jill D. Goatcher, OSB No. 202294
23 Assistant Attorney General
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
24 Commission of Oregon
25
26
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UW 193: Proposed Schedule - Avion

Activity

Date

Public Comment Hearing + Prehearing Conference

Wednesday, August 31, 2022

Encouraged deadline for petitions to intervene

Wednesday, September 14, 2022

Settlement Conference

Wednesday, September 28, 2022

Staff/Intervenor Opening Testimony

Wednesday, November 9, 2022

Company Reply Testimony

Wednesday, December 7, 2022

Staff/Intervenor Rebuttal and Cross-Answering Testimony

Friday, January 6, 2023

Company Surrebuttal Testimony

Friday, January 27, 2023

Cross Examination Statements and Exhibits

Friday, February 10, 2023

Evidentiary Hearing

Thursday, February 23, 2023

Simultaneous Opening Briefs

Thursday, March 9, 2023

Simultaneous Reply Briefs

Friday, March 17, 2023

Target Date for Commission Decision

Friday, April 28, 2023

Proposed Rate Effective Date

Monday, May 1, 2023

Company Compliance Filing

Monday, May 8, 2023

Dates of Interest

Company Filing

Thursday, June 30, 2022

Filing - Tariff effective date

Monday, August 1, 2022

Suspension Order (6 Months)

Monday, July 18, 2022

6-Month Deadline

Wednesday, February 1, 2023

9-Month Deadline

Monday, May 1, 2023




Days Between

14

14

42

28

30

21

14

13

14

8

42

3

Holidays

Monday, September 5, 2022
Friday, November 11, 2022
Thursday, November 24, 2022
Friday, November 25, 2022
Monday, December 26, 2022
Monday, January 2, 2023
Monday, January 16, 2023
Monday, February 20, 2023
Monday, May 29, 2023
Monday, June 19, 2023
Tuesday, July 4, 2023



